

STAFF REPORT

DATE: May 12, 2022

TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council

FROM: John Penrod, City Attorney

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION APPROVING VOLUNTEERS FOR

ART CITY DAYS.

RECOMMENDED MOTIONS

Motion to approve Resolution No. ____ that approves Art City Days' volunteers.

BACKGROUND

Springville City's residents are always eager to help volunteer their time to help make Springville a better place. Art City Days would not happen without numerous volunteer hours. The purpose of the attached resolution is to keep track of those people who volunteer their time and energy to help make Art City Days successful and to keep a list for who is authorized volunteers for insurance purposes.

FISCAL IMPACT

None.

Attachments: Proposed Resolution

RESOLUTION #2022-XX

A RESOLUTION APPROVING VOLUNTEERS FOR ART CITY DAYS.

WHEREAS, numerous volunteer hours are donated to Springville City every year to make Art City Days successful; and

WHEREAS, the attached list are groups and individuals who are recognized as Springville City volunteers for Art City Days; and

WHEREAS, between now and Art City Days more people will need to be added to the list, and the best way to approve volunteers is to allow the Parks and Recreation Director to add groups and individual volunteers to the attached list.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SPRINGVILLE CITY COUNCIL:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. Volunteers. The attached list of group and individual volunteers are approved volunteers for Springville City's Art City Days festival. Any group or individual added to the list by the City's Recreation Director shall also be considered an approved volunteer.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this day of May 2022.	
Attest:	Matt Packard, Mayor
Kim Crane, City Recorder	

Resolution #2022-XX Page 1 of 2

Art City Days Volunteers

Resolution #2022-XX Page 2 of 2